THE DATASHEET OF
XC6701B332MR-G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1/35
XC6701 Series
28V Operation High Speed Voltage Regulators with Stand-by Function
■FEATURES
Max Output Current : More than 150mA (200mA limit)

PR-G SOT-89 (1,000pcs/Reel) (Only Type D)
■ PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
(*1) The “-G” suffix denotes Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully EU RoHS compliant.
■ BLOCK DIAGRAMS
●XC6701A/B Series
  (SOT-25, SOT-89-5, USP-6C)
●XC6701D Series
  (SOT-89, SOT-223, TO-252)
4/35
XC6701 Series
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN VSS-0.3~30 V
Output Current IOUT 300 (*1) mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~VIN+0.3 V
CE Input Voltage VCE VSS-0.3~30 V
Power Dissipation
SOT-25
Pd
250
mW
600 (PCB mounted) (*2)
SOT-89-5
500
1300 (PCB mounted) (*2)
USP-6C
120
1000 (PCB mounted) (*2)
Operating Ambient Temperature Topr -40~+105 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -55~+125 ℃
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN VSS-0.3~30 V
Output Current IOUT 300 (*1) mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~VIN+0.3 V
Power Dissipation
SOT-89
Pd
500
mW
1000 (PCB mounted) (*2)
SOT-223
300
1500 (PCB mounted) (*2)
TO-252
500
1800 (PCB mounted) (*2)
Operating Ambient Temperature Topr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -55~+125 ℃
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN VSS-0.3~30 V
Output Current IOUT 300 (*1) mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~VIN+0.3 V
CE Input Voltage VCE VSS-0.3~30 V
Power Dissipation
SOT-25
Pd
250
mW
600 (PCB mounted) (*2)
SOT-89-5
500
1300 (PCB mounted) (*2)
USP-6C
120
1000 (PCB mounted) (*2)
Operating Ambient Temperature Topr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -55~+125 ℃
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
●XC6701B Series
●XC6701D Series
*1: IOUT≦Pd / (VIN-VOUT)
*2: The power dissipation figure shown is PCB mounted.  Please refer to page 27 for details.
●XC6701A Series